

GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT-BALTISTAN OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER B&R DIVISION GB C&WD GILGIT

No. AB/Cash/Notice/SSTE/2024-25/101

Gilgit dated 23rd January 2025

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (SSTE)

1. The Gilgit-Baltistan Communication & Works Department (GB C&WD) invites sealed tenders on single package containing two separate envelops (SSTE) procedure (comprising each envelope shall contain separately the Financial Proposal & Technical Proposal) for the following approved schemes separately from the eligible Firms/Contractors licensed by Pakistan Engineering Council in appropriate category/code valid upto 30th June 2025: -

S.#	Name of Work	NIT Amount	E/Money	Cost of Bidding Documents	Bid closing Date & Time
01.	Metaling of road from Chakarkote to Jugote Police Station.	41474074	2% of bid amount	6000/-	24-02-2025 1300 hours

- 2. A complete set of Bidding documents can be obtained by an interested bidder on submission of a written application alongwith relevant documents (PEC valid registration, renewal fee receipt for 2024-25, CNIC and NOC for "No Sick Project & No litigation certificate" from the office of Executive Engineer Brides & Roads Division near Eidgah Konodass Gilgit on production of Treasury Chalan duly deposited the cost of bidding documents (Non-Refundable) as shown above on any working day during office hours. Bidding documents shall not be issued on opening day.
- 3. All bids (Technical) must be accompanied by a bid security as stated above form any scheduled bank of Pakistan in favour of Executive Engineer B&R Division GB C&WD Gilgit and must be delivered to Superintending Engineer Circle office GB C&WD Gilgit near Eidgah Konodass Gilgit on the date & time mentioned above, bids will be opened after 30 minutes of closing time on the same day in the presence of bidders or authorized representative who choose to attend at the same address.
- 4. Terms & conditions and qualification criteria are available in bidding documents as bidding data sheet.
- 5. All bidders will be informed about evaluation report as per GB PPRA Rules and financial bids of only responsive bidders will be opened.
- 6. Gilgit-Baltistan Communication & Works Department authorities reserves the right to reject any or all the proposals under GB PPRA Rules 2022.

(ENGR. INTIKHAB ALI)

Executive Engineer Tel # (05811)-922475

Distributions: -

- 1. The Chief Engineer GB C&WD Gilgit Region.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer GB C&WD Gilgit Circle.
- 3. The Deputy Director GB PPRA Gilgit.
- 4. Office Notice Board.
- 5. Office File.